

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-2003

Senate Bill SB-03SA-1682 Golden Key Travel Request

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-03SA-1682 Golden Key Travel Request" (2003). *Legislation*. 1748.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1748

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-2003 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB-03SA-1682

1	SB-03SA-1682:Golden Key Travel Request			
2	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;		
4 5 6 7 8	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;		
9	Whereas:	Golden Key International Honor Society is a club at the University of North Florida;		
10 11	Whereas:	They wish to attend an International Conference in order to represent the students of the University of North Florida;		
12	Whereas:	The cost of the trip would be:		
13		Registration:	1,475.00 = 5 Students x 295.00	
14		Total:	\$1,475.00;	
15 16 17 18	that \$1,475.00 from the Travel Account 907027000 fund the Golden Key International Honor Society trip to the Golden Key International Conference			
Senate Action Respectfully Submitted: Budget and Allocations Committee Introduced by: Chairman James Johnson Senate Action: 12:0:0 Date: May 15, 2003 Signed, Charles R. Jordan Charles Jordan, Student Senate President Executive Action Let it be known that SB-03SA-1682 is hereby PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this 2 day of May, O } Signed, Jerry Watterson Jerry Watterson, Student Body President				